The SMD1812 Series PTC provides surface mount overcurrent protection for applications where space is at a
premium and resettable protection is desired.
SMD1812P010~350 Series
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
Features
• RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
• Fast response to fault currents
• Compact design saves board space

Thermal Derating Chart-IH(A)
Type Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax
Pd
max.
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance
(A) (A) V(dc) (A) (W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD1812P010TF 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.00
SMD1812P014TF 0.14 0.34 60 100 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.650 6.00
SMD1812P020TF 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.00
SMD1812P030TF 0.30 0.60 30 100 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.00
SMD1812P050TF 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.00
SMD1812P050TF/30 0.50 1.00 30 100 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.00
SMD1812P075TF 0.75 1.50 13.2 40 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.45
SMD1812P075TF/24 0.75 1.50 24 40 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.45
SMD1812P075TF/33 0.75 1.50 33 40 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.45
SMD1812P110TF/8 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.25
SMD1812P110TF/16 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.25
SMD1812P110TF/24 1.10 2.20 24 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.25
SMD1812P110TF/33 1.10 2.20 33 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.25
SMD1812P125TF/16 1.25 2.50 16 100 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.14
SMD1812P125TF 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.14
SMD1812P150TF 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.16
SMD1812P150TF/12 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.16
SMD1812P150TF/24 1.50 3.00 24 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.16
SMD1812P160TF 1.60 2.80 8 100 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.13
SMD1812P200TF 2.00 4.00 8 100 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.10
SMD1812P260TF 2.60 5.00 8 100 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.05
SMD1812P260TF/12 2.60 5.00 12 100 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.05
SMD1812P300TF 3.00 5.00 8 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.04
SMD1812P350TF 3.00 6.00 6 100 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.008 0.03
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperature (Tmao) vs. hold current (Ihold)
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C

SMD1812P075TF/33 1.10 0.99 0.87 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.49 0.45 0.35
SMD1812P110TF/8 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
SMD1812P110TF/16 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
SMD1812P110TF/24 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
SMD1812P110TF/33 1.60 1.45 1.28 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.71 0.66 0.52
SMD1812P125TF/16 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
SMD1812P125TF 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
SMD1812P150TF 2.30 2.05 1.77 1.50 1.23 1.09 0.95 0.82 0.61
SMD1812P150TF/12 2.30 2.05 1.77 1.50 1.23 1.09 0.95 0.82 0.61
SMD1812P150TF/24 2.30 2.05 1.77 1.50 1.23 1.09 0.95 0.82 0.61
SMD1812P160TF 2.80 2.06 1.88 1.60 1.26 1.12 0.98 0.84 0.63
SMD1812P200TF 2.88 2.61 2.25 2.00 1.80 1.66 1.45 1.09 0.80
SMD1812P260TF 3.90 3.42 2.96 2.60 2.33 2.07 1.94 1.35 1.00
SMD1812P260TF/12 3.90 3.42 2.96 2.60 2.33 2.07 1.94 1.35 1.00
SMD1812P300TF 4.15 3.76 3.46 3.00 2.55 2.28 2.01 1.61 1.33
SMD1812P350TF 4.84 4.39 4.04 3.50 2.98 2.66 2.35 1.88 1.55
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.
PTC 04
Recommended Solder Reflow Conditions
Soldering •Recommended reflow methods：IR, vapor phase oven, hot air oven.